State Members of the Federal State Joint Board on Universal Service
1101 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005

April 20, 2011

Lynne Hewitt Engledow

Pricing Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau,
Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554.

RE: Filing of Acknowledgement for Dr. Robert Loube for access to confidential materials
in the proceeding captioned: In the Matter of Developing a Unified Intercarrier
Compensation Regime, CC Docket No. 01-92, Establishing Just and Reasonable Rates
for Local Exchange Carriers, WC Docket No. 07-135, Connect America Fund, WC
Docket No. 10-90, High-Cost Universal Service Support, WC Docket No. 05-337, A
National Broadband Plan for Our Future, GN Docket No. 09-51

Dear Ms. Engledow:

As we discussed, Dr. Robert Loube, currently a paid consultant to the State member of the
Federal State Joint Board on Universal Service, respectfully seeks access to confidential documents and
information subject to the FCC’s September 16, 2010 Protective order in the above captioned proceeding.
The September 16th protective order requires parties seeking such access to execute a copy of the
attached acknowledgement and “file it with the Bureau” and serve it upon each submitting party through
its outside counsel of record. As per our conversation, | am forwarding via e-mail to you a copy of the
signed acknowledgement and also filing in the above captioned proceeding. Dr. Loube would like to
examine the confidential submissions of AT&T, NECA and Verizon. Accordingly, | have this day both
e-mailed and sent via first class mail a copy of this transmittal letter today to the persons, e-mail addresses
and street addresses listed below. | would note I could not find any outside counsel of record for NECA
or Verizon but have served the in-house counsel that signed the relevant pleadings.

M. Robert Sutherland (Robert.sutherland@att.com)
Gary L. Phillips (gp3812@att.com)
Cathy Carpino (Cathy.Carpino@att.com)
Paul K. Mancini (Paul.Mancini@att.com)
AT&T Inc.
1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20036

David L. Lawson (dlawson@sidley.com)
James P. Young (jyoung@sidley.com)
Michael J. Hunseder (mhunseder@sidley.com)
Christopher T. Shenk (cshenk@sidley.com)
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005



Jonathan E. Nuechterlein (jon.nuechterlein@wilmerhale.com)
Heather M. Zachary (heather.zachary@wilmerhale.com)
Elvis Stumbergs (elvis.stumbergs@wilmerhale.com)
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE & DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave.,

Washington, D.C. 20006

Richard A. Askoff (raskoff@neca.org)
Linda A. Rushnak (Irushnak@neca.org)
Teresa Evert, Senior Regulatory Manager (tevert@neca.org)
National Exchange Carrier Association
80 South Jefferson Road
Whippany, NJ 07981

Maggie McCready (margaret.m.mccready@verizon.com)
Vice-President
Federal Regulatory
Verizon
1300 I Street NW
Suite 400 West
Washington, DC 20005

Edward Shakin
Karen Zacharia
Christopher M. Miller (chris.m.miller@verizon.com)
Christopher D. Oatway
Ann N. Sagerson
VERIZON
1320 North Courthouse Road — 9th Floor
Arlington, VA 22201-2909

John T. Scott, 111 (john.scott@verizonwireless.com)
Stephen B. Rowell
VERIZON WIRELESS
1300 I Street, NW
Suite 400 West
Washington, DC 20005

If you have any questions about this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at 202.898.2207 or
jramsay@naruc.org

Respectfully submitted,

James Bradford Ramsay

Counsel

State members

Federal State Joint Board on Universal Service



